
"- Bihar Police Buildings Gonstructions Corporation
( Undertaking of Bihar Govt. )

Kautilya Nagar, Patna - 14.
Ollice | 0612-2223 /2 /

Fax | 0612-2224529

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER
S.B.D Based Notice Inviting Tender {throLrgh e-procurement mode only-www eproc bihar.gov in)

SHORT E-TENDER NOTICE No. - 21|SBD 12018-19
National Competitive Bidding

L D€signation and Addfess oflhe Advertiser

2. Date oflssue ofNotice Inviting Tender

l. Period for download ofTender Documenl

4. Date, Time & Place ofPre-Bid meeling

5. Last Dale & time for uploading teDdef
Documents by bidder

6. Last dare, time and place for subnission of
original insrrument ofEMD and cost oI BOQ

Chief Engineer,B.P.B.C.C.,Patna.

24-09-20t8

From ll hours on 05-10-2018 To : ll-10'2018 upto 17.00

(From Websi!e : www.eproc.bihar.go!.in)
Dare. 08-10-2018 at 11.00 hours ai the office of the Chicf

Engineer, B.P.B.C.C., at Kautilya Nagar, Patna- 14.

l5-10-2018 Upto 15.00 Hou|s on !v!v!v.eoroc.bihar.qov.ir

23- l0-2018 Upto 15.00 hours
Place: Account Sectiod, Bpbcc (llQ) Iftulilya Nagar liatna 1,1

23-lA-2418, Time- 15 30 hours
Pla.et On Website vi'n.entucbihtrr.g !!

7. Date, time & Place ofopening ofTechnical Brd:

8. Details ofworks:-

SI
Eslimated

Cost
(ln Lacs)

ofEarnes!
Money

(ln Lact

Cost of
B.O,Q

Refundablc
(in Rs.)

Bid Processing
Fee (Non-

Refundable !o be
paid to Bellron by

Net Banking
(ln Rs.)

Tine olcomplcrion of
work (in month)

Constuction of Administrative
Building, Commandant, D.S.P. &
A.S.P.. Inspector & A.S.l. residence,
Banacli. Kilchen & Dinning cun Gym
Multipufpose hall, Annory &
Magazine, M.T. Carage, obstacle
course & orhef infrastructure with
electdficalion work behind Haj
Bhalvan in the dist ct ofPatna.

1900.47 29.01 r0.000 1',l.',]00 l2 Moirh

9.

10.

I t.

11,

Date, time & place ofopening ofFinancial Bid

Aid Validity period

Estim$ted cost and Earnest nroney rs menlioned in

pryable sh,rll be as mentioncd in uploaded BOQ.

Date & Time to be intimated later.

Place: On website - lt4tugBtq!.brl4gq!.rl

: I20 Days.

NIT may change. E,trnesl money arrd cost of BOQ

Any Contractor registered ryith the Central Govcrnnent / n y Slate Government or aDy PSU or trn
agencl of international or nationnl rcputc may participate in the tender but rcgislrrtioD with Bihnr

Police Building Construction Corporation will be essenlial afler issuc of L.O.A. and before execrtiDg the

I

, ea/,*-'r
'qkI1"1nuzt.t-Q^.X^ ffi,



,. 14

i6.

15.

1',7.

18.

20.

\
k)tlI^'rvc,-z6yru\""'

2
4,. r-ni,oy--Y'"ffi1t\ffi1t. \., 11 ,

19.

Detailed NIT can be seen on web site www.bpbcc.co.in or www.eproc.bihar.qov.in or on the notice board of
the ofiice ofihe undersigned or by meeting the undercigned on any working day in working hour ilom
24-09-2018.

For participating in the above E-Tendering process, the contmctors shall have to get themselves registered with
the service provider so that user ID, password and Digital Signarure are issued to them. This will enable thern ro
access th€ websjte www.eproc.bihar.sov.in and do$nload,/participat€ in E"Tender. For this, intending bidders
may contact E-procurement Helpdesk at lst Floor, M/22, Banl( of India Building, Road No.-25, Sri Krishna
Nagar, Patna,-800020, Telephone No. 0612-2523006, Mob No.-9939035696.

The B.P.B.C.C. reserves the right to extend or cancel or reject the tender/tenders at any time wilhout assigning
any reason thereof. No cost what so evershall be claimed on such account by the bidder.

The bidder shali fumish, as part of hh Bid security i.e. Eamest money in any form as prescribed in Bihar
financial rule and duly endorsed/pledged by the competenr postal authority in Bihar (for a to e) .o The
Executive Engineer, Bjhar Police Building Construction Corporarion, Patna division in any of the following
shapes or combination th€reof:-
(a) Three or Five years Post Office Tine Deposit.
(b) 8th. issue of6 year NSC issued within the State ofBihar.
(c) Kis.n Vikash patra
(d) 5 years National Developm€nt Bond.
(e) State Development Loan C€rtificatc (Rajya Vikash Rin praman patrs).
(f) For works cosfing more than one Crore, Unconditionat Bank cuar.ntee issued from any

Nationalized/Schedulcd Bank within the State of Bihar. (tf issu€d form any Bank outside State
then it will be converted to any Bank within State befor€ executing the agreement) may aho be
s!bmitted.
The abov€ instrurnent(s) shall r€nain valid for the mininum p€riod of 45 days beyond the

validity period of bid. The Earnest money in above m€ntioned form issued up{o dared 15-10-2018 witt
only be acceptable. Any bid not accomprnied by an acceptable Bid security shalt be treated as non

Cost ofBid and Bid Processing fees:-

G) Downloading ofBid docrment from wwrv.enroc.bihar.qoy.in wi be commence form From .00
h0urs on 05-10-2018 To : ll-10-2018 upto 17.00 hours For dorvntoading the B.O.e. the docunent
from w€bsite, the cost of B.O.Q. Rs, r0,000/- (Ten thousand) nust b€ uploaded up to 15.00 hrs on
l5-10-2018 in favor of rhe C.M.D. Bihar Potice Building Construcrion Corporation, Kautilya
Nagar! Patna-l4 in the form of Bank drafr issued from any Nafionaliz€d/ Scheduted Bank. The
bank draft for B.O.Q. cost issued up to l1-10- 2018 wi onty be acceptabl€.

(b). Bid Proc€ssing Fc€s h mrndatory to be p.id rhrough ontine mode i.€ Internei p.ynent grt€way (Credit /
Debit Card)t Nct banking, NEFT/RTGSt!

(c) Bids along with necessary online paynenls must be submitted through €-procuren€nt portrl
sww.eproc.bih.rr.eov.in b€fore th€ date rnd iime specined in the NIT. The d.pa.trn€nt doesn't rake any
responsibility for the delay/Non Strbmission ofTender/t{on R€concitjation ofontinc paymenr caus.d due to
Nod-ayailability of Inte.net Conncclion, N€tsork Tramc/Horidays or any otter reason.

Bidders/ Contractors can access tender documents on the website and must fill them and submir the completed
tender documents in electronic form on rbe websit€ itsell Bidders/ contractors shall a(ach scanned copies ofall
required papers, and certificates as required in the etigibiliry criteria. All rhe uptoaded documents shalt have the
signature of bidder or their authorized signatodes. Th€ scanned copi€s should be of the original papers and
certificai€s.

Before upload;ng tenders, bidders are advised to go through tbe S.B.D uploaded wirh the tender document. and
is expected to examine carefully all instrucrions, condition of contract, coniract data, forms, terms, t€chnical
specificalion, bill of quantities, Annexes and drawings in tbe Bid document. Failure to comply with the
requirements ofBid Documenis Shall b€ at ihe bjdder,s own risk. pursuanr ro claus€ 25 hereoi bids wlich are
not substantially responsive to the requirements of the Bid Documenrs shall be rejected.
Coffigendum/ Addendum, ifany, will be published on the website www.eproc.bihnr.sov.in

't>
/).\ ",).

qfo.*"* .7''--
"aA\



22.

Bidders/ contractors will have to give an affidavit in originar form that rhey have not been declar€d defaulter orblack listed by any stat€ Govt. / Central colr/ publi" 
""a"n"li"g a ,"gu.ding *",i""""r,"" *nnn *. **fumished in rhe bidding docurnent is correct to the best of his knowl€dge and belief If such allidavit issubsequently found faise, their tender shall not b€ considered and further legal action shall be inrtiat€d.

;""1fr::i;*::::$:i,::::ditionar 
p€rromance suarante€ ror seriousrv unbarance.r rate quoted bvhim at

Rat€ quoted less than B.O.e. rate Addirional performance guarantee for each tu less.0 - 5o/o 0.2|yo
5 - loo/o 0.50%

Eligibility criteda Ior downloacting of t€nder documentt
lnt€rested Bidders / Contractors who futfi fo" *rJ-:i:'#iT:.'"",*iffi J;y,,# :ii.,g:"i'i:"',fi I lfi :'Ji" ll ffi **,

",;ia".e"cj^"ij.i 
jJiit;ilH, ilfl ji;i:::.;lH iH_Iff ff li lil:m;:u .-tl ii,, 

j;

23.

(iD Bidders are re-quir€d ro upload scanned copies of fo osing
:::;^,:,.::: lf ,lT, rl",e pwD/cpwD a;) psLs. lieib;
lll'on:' '.p"*. lolro$in: documenrs ltrom a ro c./ hdle roe\ecuI|on ot aSreement.

(a.) Registration paper renewed.

(b) c.S.T.registration.

Power of attorney/ partnership deed/ MoU ofp\4. Company.
Bank draft ofB.O.e. cosr.

15.:l'9"::: "1.,"-r:renrs of rooh and ptanrs by hre,teasebu) ing voucher or ol^nershio

ii.".,","p Firiilr il:a:Tfr.;:i#t ;n lmm ut{"liliriililH*#
:[[iil{i#ik r 'ln 

ri *iir:f ffi iH ;:m, m:il*:;rr*
Documenrary proofas rhe voucher ofownersh

;$:ft ,"i,,iil:d.r[l:. *;ji d".J?lrt,I]:":ai" ii t 
jili,, J[i,yi;

Other Terms & Conditions of S.B.D. will be applicabte.

Bidd€rs / Contractors should have achieved in
all c)asses or civit engineerinf 

";;;;';::J 
:l: f"ar 

a minimum annuar financial tum over ( in

;:n::*:.:lf:,,1,y"1;i:ffi,tiiltX,i[?i^lli.til,,Ti.i',::X'::T::T,ffih:illHii:j

-u,lo^":.1-,":lt'":a" 
..h"urd have satisfactorily compreted as a prime connacror (or as a nominated

ilif"lilxil,llliill.i'i #;:Tfi;1,.:*:1,:recu'|ion of d,, i',"i" i"-. 
"i:"",i a..*i'iia i" ,r'.

*ru.no...ri"nso""ip;il;;;:;;;;i;:,rfi:,:["ji:::i::|,"ffilj';ff:;ll].;:;H,l;iT,.:*-

.'S;milar Civit Work' sha mean a Droiect col

*fi *;":r ;*:h:[: nxTii{rtrljtli:ii:iiruir], 
qt',i[%:;:;:Tiil

ru:,,.;*lml*i# ;;il ;;;il:5uff ;:"Jfi:H :l: 3:Ti::i::"","#,ffj,f .ff$ 
:1

docum€nts at the time of submission of
conractors or agencies of jnternationay
be submifted after L.O. A. and before

G)

(d)

(D

l

(h)

(iii)

(iv)

%"d" *,,-*,Mqk.*"
r-r t



-

(vi) Bidding capacityr

Bidde$ who meet the minimum qualification criteria will be qualified only if thef avaitable bidcapaciry is more than the rotal bid value. The availabt" bid c"pacity ;iii ;; c;;irhtea as under.

(a) Assessed Availabte Bid Capaciry.= (AxNx3_B). Where, A=Maximum Value ofcivil Engineerirgworks executed in any one year during the last 5 financiat years up to Varch,2ol7 ( updated to theprice tevei ofthe y€ar indjcated in appendix)taking into a;counr ihe m;;l;re; as well as work inprogress.

N= Number ofyears prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invitedB= Value (updated to the price level-,of rhe y*. ,ai""t"a i" 
"fp"rJx--tl t.rs; of existingcommriments and ongoing works ro be completed during tle next ten months/ period ofcompletion of\rork for \ahich bids have been irvited. _

, The statements showing the.value-ofexisting commitments and ongoing works as well as thesriputated perjod ofcompletion remaining for each oi,t 
" 

*orrc ftt"J,f,o"-fa iJcountersrgneO ty ttreEngineer-in-charge, not below the ra* oiexecutive 
""gir*. "i 

.q"i""f"ri--* "- '"
(vii) The conrractor or his identified sub contractor should possess required varid erectrical license forex€cuting the buirding electrificarion works and shoula 

-have 
executea simirar eteitricat worts for aminimum amounr as indicated in Appendix to ITB in uny on" y"*.'-''- --'-'---' ''''

(viit (a) Sub-Contractor's €xperience and_resource slall not be taken jnto account in determining theBidders comptiances with qualirying criteria except to,r," 
"*i"o,,tutJ i,ip_u z: fiut utou".

(b) The contractor or his identified sub contractor should possess required valid lic€nse forexecuting rhe water suppry/sanitary engineering \rorks ;a .r,""ra'iir" executed simirarwater suppry/sanitary engineering works for a minimum amo'nt as indicated in appendix toITB - in any one year.

(c) The rat€ ofall N.S.L items.must be quored (zero_or vague rates must not be quoted) byconractorar specified ptd!e. in absence ofir $e tenaer;s fiiUIe ro Ue iniajiJ.(ix) Joint venture:-

Jointventure is permitled! subject to futfiltment ofth€ following crit€riar
(a) In so far as consotjum/ ioint venture is concemed rhe same may be p€rmittecl. However onlyrwo or rhree partners shall be allowed in which any parmer shoutd have constructed aInstitutional_ campus project on cornposite basis (civii works atong *itt serrices Iiteptumbins, elecrrical installation and supply, HVAC .,..) h";; ;r;i;rilt-"p area not tessrhan 25000 sq-m. or more in last 5 vears-up ro 3r -oj-zort *i,r, E",nplii""*rtificate issuedby Ernployer shall be valid.
(b) Lead partner should have completed on€ similar work in the lasr 5 years up to March,20t7 ofthe cost nor less than the amount equalJo 60% of tfr" 

".ttrut"J"i,"ipriio t"n.ter and otherpartner should have completed one simitar _work in the lr.t 5 y.".s 
"p 

i; M;h, 2017 of cosrnot less than the amount €quar ro 4oolo_orthe estimat"d;;";ili;;;;. ;he financial tumover crireria_can be joitult meet bJ the joir, 
""","." pr.rri... io*"*r itre slare or teaapartner should be at least 50% and for other partner i; shoula U ai t"ast':z:X *a 

"f,oufa
joindy ftlfill the 100% criteria.

(c) The successtul joint venture bidder wi have ro form a company und€r Company Act, befbfeissue of tener of acceptance. This compary *oufa g"t tnt" agr""nl"n, 
-r"iii 

epgCC fo. *"execution ofthe work.

Agreement shall be done with the successfut Bidder on prescribed agreement form., which is available as aC!vt. ofBihar pubiicadon. Bjdder shall quote his rates as over all perc;nhge above,6;lo;i;; pAR the amount

Date of opening of financiat bid wilt be inrimared later rkough websiie www.eproc.bjhar.gov_in or ftom theoffice ofrhe Chiel Fngineer. Bihar potice Burtdings (onstrucrions Corpomrio". pjt 
" 

' "*="
The site fo. the work is available.

25.

26.

24.

claim shall be enterrained on accounr ofdisruprion of intemet services being used by bidders.
27. No

D
Czi-f,.g(-),/ 

^ \n2 \ o"o--.'n,,ffi'by*^r* 24



-F Each bidder shall submit only one bid for work. A bidder who submits or participates in more than one Bial(other than as a sub-contactor or in cases ofaltematives that have been pemitt"d'o. ,"qr";;) ;ill_;;" ulithe proposal with the Bidder's participation to be disqualified.

i 29 The bidder shall bear al I costs. assoc iated with the preparation and submission of his Bid, and the Employer wil' in no case be responsible and liabte for rhose cosb:

30 The Bidder' at the Bidder's o\an responsibility and risk must visit anal examide the site of worl(s and itssurroundings and obtain alt informarion thatnuy be necessary for prepadng the Bid *d ;i"ri.g i;i; ;";;il;for constsuction ofthe work. Tbe costs ofvisiting the stt" 
"nl[ uJuiirr" siaa"r. own expens"" 

---- - --"--'"

, 31. Tender documents are not fansfemble.

32 All measu€s are to be takenlo make the construction activities Envronment Iiienally and achieve the tag ofcteen campus as per NBC 2OO5 and CRIHA norms.

33. The .arcs quored bv Bidder more rhan 10% below ofB.o.e. mtev amount will be disqualified.

Memono-H.Q.-). lp 3X 6\ ,?aha,dared dAl:/ r,r
Executive Engirieet Division_ Electrical & patna Divisioo. Bihlr police Buirding cons'uction corporation

for information & necossary action,

Copy to

^\*-+'at<1\\X-LnletLngrneer.

Memo no-H.Q.- /Patnadated

-D%lx'qq,"'

Copy to Senior Superintendent ofpolice, pana.
2018

4r-nq@*;

x+-=4/
ChiefEngineer.

BPBCC, Patna-14.

BPBCC, parna_14.

Memono-H.e.- 41[U /pama.da,ed &Jl.e,lr0,,
copv to chief rechnic{rvndviso' superintending e"ein".r. ci.a*Dl ;r/r'""L on, Accounts offrcer/ seniorArcitect/ Executive Engineer, Division_ Monetaring/

Magadh Division, Camp-Dehi on Son€/ Muzaffarpur Division, Camp_Hajipur/ Rajgr Divisior/ DarbhangaDivisior/ Bhagalpur Division, Bhagalpur / pumea Division & p.A. a o.c.*,*-iriui.ro"'l"um_Managing Director,Bihar Police Building Construction Corporation lor information.
\J\+z*/.)^.flL--

Lru€r EbFneer.
BPBCC, Patna-14.

\:ta-l\\---
CbiefEDgine€r.

BPBCC, Patna-14.


